		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SITE 11.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY	1	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les):</li> </ol>		address of receiving party(ies)	
Zooey Chu	Name: Glob	oal Total Office	
	Internal Add	dress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?	Yes No -		
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>		
✓ Aşşignment	er Ct t Add	Street Address: 580 Supertest Road	
Security Agreement Chan	Change of Name		
Other		nsview State; Zip:	
Execution Date: 12/19/2003		rio, Canada M3J 2M7 ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/183,37		lo.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	respondence 6. Lotal numbe	er of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Robert E. Rosenthal, Esqu	ire 7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3,41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	Enclose		
Internal Address,	✓ Author	ized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit ac	count number:	
Street Address: One Liberty Place	04-1679		
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 1910	3		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Robert E. Rosenthal, Esquire 14/1 01/20/2004			
Robert E. Rosenthal, Esquire  Name of Person Signing	Signature	/ <u>01/20/2004</u> Date	
	ges including cover sheet, attachmer	nts, and documents:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Zooey Chu, whose full post office address is 5441 Thirty-Six Street S. E., Grand Rapids, Michigan, the United States of America, 49512, am the inventor of an invention entitled CHAIR as described and illustrated in an United States design patent application filed on June 11, 2003, under application No. 29/183,372.

AND WHEREAS GLOBAL TOTAL OFFICE, an Ontario Limited Partnership having GLOBAL UPHOLSTERY CO. INC. as its general partner, of 580 Supertest Road, Downsview, Ontario, Canada, M3J 2M7, has acquired from me my whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and design and in and to any Letters Patent or design patent or registration that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Zooey Chu, by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said GLOBAL TOTAL OFFICE, my full and exclusive right to the said invention and design in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent and design patent or registration which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents or design patents or registrations for said invention and design and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or design or other form of protection for said invention or design or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent and design patent or registration to said

01/1<u>4/2004 15:13 FAX 9</u>058140031

GLOBAL TOTAL OFFICE, the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent or design patent or registration may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 19 day of <u>December</u>, 2003, at <u>5441</u> 36+45T. Geand Reports with.

Executed this 9th day of January 2008, at Toronto,

Ontario, Canada.

GLOBAL TOTAL OFFICE, AN Ontario Limited Partnership having GLOBAL UPHOLSTERY CO. INC. as its general partner

(c/s)

Per:

Authorized signing officer